For the Respondents 

Date of Qrder:20.4.05 

In person 

Mr. R.K. Dc, Counsel 

above O.A. was filed under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals 

Act 1985 seeking the following reliefs:- / 

a) 	to pay to the applicant the amount of Leave Encashment of 
Rs28,044/- (Rupees twenty eight thousand forty four) with 15% 
interest thereon from the date the Leave Encashment became payable 
to the applicant till the date of actual payment; 

(b) 	Any such other or such further order or direction as the Lordships may 

deem fit andproper. 

1 O.A. No. 705 of 1996 is for execution of the order dated 29.09.93 in O.A.